Any other type of exposure to exchange rate risk will be managed through an approved policy that
contemplates fully covering the net balance sheet exposure, which is made through various instruments
such as: positions in US dollars / Chilean pesos, forward contracts and swaps.

3.1.2 Sensitivity analysis

The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in
exchange rates (US Dollar) and their effect on income or equity. This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is
used to internally report the Company’s foreign exchange risk to key management personnel and
represents management’s valuation of the possible change in foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis
includes asset and liability balances in currencies other than the Company’s functional currency. A
positive number indicates an increase in income and/or other comprehensive income.  A positive
percentage implies a strengthening of the Chilean peso with respect to the foreign currency; a negative
percentage implies a weakening of the Chilean peso with respect to the foreign currency.

Entry (Currency)

Position Net income Position OCI

Long/
(short)

Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Long/
(short)

Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Cash (US$) 1,177 (107) 131 - - -
VAT credit S/T (US$) 724 (66) 80 - - -
Inter-Co Loan (US$) (5,492) 499 (610) - - -
Payables to Suppliers (US$) 1,320 (120) 147 - - -
Total (2,271) 206 (252) - - -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
TRANSELEC CONCESIONES S.A.
As of December 31, 2021 and 2020

(In thousands of US dollars (ThUS$))
(Translation of financial statements originally issued in Spanish-See Note 2.1)

The accompanying notes 1 to 22 are an integral part of these financial statements

29

Note 3 - RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY (CONTINUED)

3.1.3 Credit Risk

With respect to credit risk related to accounts receivable from the electricity transmission activity, this risk
is historically very low in the industry given the nature of business of the Company's customers and the